

Present APP for the state.

Accused produced from custody.

After hearing the rival contentions of Ld. APP for the state as well as Ld. Counsel for the accused and after perusal of report u/s 173 Cr. PC as well as documents attached with it, a prima facie case U/s 411/323/382/201 IPC appears to have been made out against the accused. As such charge-sheet under Section 411/323/382/201 IPC is served upon accused. The charge-sheet is read over and explained to accused in simple language to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed for trial. Let Pws mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned 18.11.2016 and accused be produced on 18.11.2016 for roohnumai.

Simran Singh,PCS
JMIC/05.11.2016