

CNR No: PBHOA10005202019

CIS No: CHI/129/2019

State of Punjab VS MALKEET SINGH etc.

Present: APP for the State

Counsel for accused

No PW is present or served. It is brought to the notice of this Court that PW Roop Lal is lodged in Central Jail Gurdaspur. Now production warrant of said PW Roop Lal be issued for 17.09.2021. Remaining unexamined prosecution be summoned for date fixed.

Date of Order: 25.08.2021

Shubham

(VARINDER KUMAR)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class

Dasuya, UID No. PB00402